MEMBER CONTACT LIST

3/25/2004


Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption and Medical Assistance


	
	
	

	Alabama
	
	Colorado

	
	

	Faye Wilson
	Sharen Ford

	Intake Consultant
	Manager, Permanency Services Unit

	Office of Adoption
	Division of Child Welfare Services

	Family Services Division
	Colorado Department of Human Services

	Dept. of Human Resources
	1575 Sherman Street, 2nd Floor

	50 Ripley Street
	Denver, CO 80203-1714

	Montgomery, AL 36130
	Tel:  (303) 866-3197

	Tel:  (334) 242-1361
	Fax:
 (303) 866-5563

	Fax: (334) 242-0939
	Sharen.Ford@state.co.us

	fwilson@dhr.state.al.us
	

	
	

	Alaska
	
	Connecticut

	
	

	Tracy Spartz Campbell
	Derith McGann

	Adoption Coordinator
	Director Foster Care and Adoption

	Office of Children’s Services
	Office of Foster and Adoption Services

	Department of Health & Social Services
	CT. Department of Children and Families

	P.O. Box 110630
	505 Hudson Street

	Juneau, AK 99811-0630
	Hartford, CT 06106

	Tel:  (907) 465-3209
	Tel:  (860) 550-6350

	Fax: (907) 465-3397
	Fax: (860) 566-6726

	tracy_spartz-campbell@health.state.ak.us
	derith.mcgann@po.state.ct.us

	
	

	Arizona
	
	Delaware

	
	

	Karen Reynolds
	Rose Marie Holmquist

	Deputy Compact Administrator
	Program Administrator

	Administration for Children, Youth and Families
	Office of Case Management

	Dept. of Economic Security
	Services for Children, Youth and Their Families

	P.O. Box 6123-030C-3
	1825 Faulkland Road, 2nd Floor

	Phoenix, AZ 85005
	Wilmington, DE 19805-1195

	Tel:  (602) 235-9358 x 7095
	Tel:  (302) 633-2698

	Fax: (602) 351-2271
	Fax: (302) 633-2517

	karen.reynolds@mail.de.state.az.us
	Rose.holmquist@state.de.us

	
	

	Arkansas
	
	District of Columbia

	
	

	Rochelle Parker
	Sharon Knight

	Adoption Subsidy Coordinator
	Program Manager

	Division of Children and Family Services
	Adoptions Division

	Department of Human Services, Adoption Unit
	Child and Family Services Agency

	P.O. Box 1437, Slot S565
	Room 3042

	Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
	400 6th Street, SW

	Tel:  (501) 682-8435
	Washington, DC 20024

	Fax: (501) 682-8094
	Tel: (202) 727-3655

	Rochelle.parker@mail.state.ar.us
	Fax: (202) 727-7709

	
	sknight@cfsa-dc.org

	
	

	California
	
	Florida A-E

	
	

	Jackie Rodriguez
	Sandra Erickson 

	Manager, Out of State Placement Policy Unit
	Deputy Compact Administrator

	California Department of Social Services
	Family Safety Program

	744 P Street, MS 19-90
	1317 Winewood Boulevard

	Sacramento, CA 95814
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

	Tel:  (916)323-0585
	(850) 922-6176 

	Fax: (916) 323-9266
	(850) 487-4337

	Jackie.Rodriguez@dss.ca.gov
	sandra_erickson@dcf.state.fl.us

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Florida F-M
	
	Illinois

	
	

	Kevin Askew
	Julie Anderson

	Deputy Compact Administrator
	Interstate Adoption Coordinator

	Family Safety Program
	Interstate Compact Office

	1317 Winewood Boulevard
	Dept. of Children & Family Services

	Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700
	406 East Monroe Street

	(850) 487-2760 
	Springfield, IL 62701

	(850) 487-4337
	Tel:  (217) 785-5489

	kevin_askew@dcf.state.fl.us
	Fax:
 (217) 785-2459

	
	janderso@IDCFS.State.il.us

	
	

	Florida N-Z
	
	Indiana

	
	

	Barbara Stephens
	Lisa Ellis

	Deputy Compact Administrator
	Human Service Consultant

	Family Safety Program
	Family and Social Services Administration

	1317 Winewood Boulevard
	Bureau of Family Protection/Preservation

	Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700
	Division of Family and Children

	(850) 414-7780 
	402 West Washington Street, Room W364, MS-08

	(850) 487-4337
	Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739

	barbara_stephens@dcf.state.fl.us
	Tel:  (317) 233-1570

	
	Fax: (317) 232-4436

	
	lellis@fssa.state.in.us

	Georgia
	
	Iowa

	
	

	Gail Greer
	Charlcie Carey

	Acting Deputy Director
	Adoption Program Manager

	Department of Human Resources
	Dept. of Human Services

	State Office of Adoptions
	Hoover Building, 5th Floor

	2 Peachtree Street, # 8-400
	Des Moines, IA 50319-0114

	Atlanta, Georgia 30303
	Tel:  (515) 281-5358

	Tel: (404) 657-3558
	Fax: (515) 281-4597

	Fax: (404)657-9498
	ccarey@dhs.state.ia.us

	gmgreer@dhr.state.ga.us
	

	
	

	Hawaii
	
	Kansas

	
	

	Kathleen Swink
	Sarah Strick

	Assistant Program Administrator
	Program Consultant

	Interstate Placements
	Children and Family Policy

	Social Services Division
	Dept. of Social and Rehabilitation Services

	Department of Human Services
	915 SW Harrison Street, 5th Floor, South

	810 Richards Street, Suite 400
	Docking State Office Building

	Honolulu, HI 96813
	Topeka, KS 66612-1570

	Tel:  (808) 586-5699
	Tel:  (785) 368-8171

	Fax: (808) 586-4806
	Fax: (785) 368-8159

	kswink@dhs.state.hi.us
	sss@srskansas.org

	
	

	Idaho
	
	Kentucky

	
	

	Meri Brennan
	Jim Terry

	Adoption Program Specialist
	Program Specialist

	Family & Community Services
	Department for Community Based Services

	Dept. of Health and Welfare
	Protection and Permanency

	P.O. Box 83720, 5th Floor
	275 East Main Street, 3C-E

	Boise, ID 83720-0036
	Frankfort, KY 40621

	Tel:  (208) 334-5700
	Tel:  (502) 564-2147

	Fax:
 (208) 334-6699 or 6664
	Fax: (502) 564-5995

	brennanm@idhw.state.id.us
	JimM.Terry@mail.state.ky.us


	
	
	

	Louisiana
	
	

	
	

	Genita Hunter
	

	Child Welfare Specialist
	

	Dept. of Social Services
	

	Office of Community Services
	

	P.O. Box 3318
	

	Baton Rouge, LA 70821
	

	Tel:  (225) 342-2844
	

	Fax: (225) 342-9087
	

	ghunter1@dss.state.la.us
	

	
	

	
	

	Maine
	
	Minnesota

	
	

	Virginia S. Marriner
	Laurie Ruhl

	Adoption Program Specialist
	Program Advisor

	Bureau of Child & Family Services
	Family and Child Services Division

	Dept. of Human Services
	Dept. of Human Services

	221 State Street, State House Station #11
	444 Lafayette Road

	Augusta, ME 04333
	St. Paul, MN 55155-3831

	Tel:  (207) 287-5060
	Tel:  (651) 297-3636

	Fax: (207) 287-5282
	Fax:
 (651) 297-1949

	virginia.s.marriner@state.me.us
	laurie.ruhl@state.mn.us

	
	

	
	

	Maryland
	
	Mississippi

	
	

	Stephanie Pettaway
	Phoebe Clark

	Adoption Manager
	Program Administrator, Sr.

	Social Services Administration
	Adoption Unit

	Department of Human Resources
	Family & Children Services

	311 West Saratoga Street
	Dept. of Human Services

	Baltimore, MD 21201
	750 N. State Street

	Tel:
 (410) 767-7506
	Jackson, MS 39202

	Fax:
 (410) 333-0127/333-6742
	Tel:
 (601) 359-4981

	spettawa@dhr.state.md.us
	Fax:
 (601) 359-4226

	
	pclark@mdhs.state.ms.us

	Massachusetts
	
	Missouri

	
	

	Leo Farley
	Steve Whitlock

	Director of Adoption Support Services
	Program Management Specialist

	Massachusetts Department of Social Services
	Division of Family Services

	24 Farnsworth St.
	Dept. of Social Services

	Boston, MA 02210
	P.O. Box 88

	Tel:  (617) 748-2267
	Jefferson City, MO 65103

	Fax:
 (617) 261-7658
	Tel:  (573) 751-8928

	Leo.Farley@state.ma.us
	Fax: (573) 526-3971

	
	swhitloc@mail.dss.state.mo.us

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


	
	
	

	Montana
	
	New Mexico

	
	

	Kandice Morse
	Emily Garcia

	Program Officer
	Management Analyst Supervisor

	Division of Child & Family Services
	Protective Services

	DPHHS
	Dept. of Children, Youth & Families

	P.O. Box 8005
	P.O. Drawer 5160

	Helena, MT 59604
	Santa Fe, NM 87502

	Tel:  (406) 444-5917
	Tel:
 (505) 827-8413

	Fax: (406) 444-5956
	Fax:
 (505) 827-8480

	kmorse@state.mt.us
	eegarcia@cyfd.state.nm.us

	
	

	Nebraska
	
	North Carolina

	
	

	Ruth Grosse
	Berta Hammerstein

	Business Systems Analyst
	Foster Care and Adoption Policy Team Leader

	Protection and Safety Division
	Division of Social Services

	P.O. Box 95044
	Administrative Services

	Lincoln, NE 68509-5044
	2409 Mail Service Center

	Tel:  (402) 471-7785
	Raleigh, NC 27699-2409

	Fax: (402) 471-9597
	Tel:
(919) 733-9464

	ruth.grosse@hhss.state.ne.us
	Fax:(919) 715-0766

	
	berta.hammerstein@ncmail.net

	
	

	Nevada
	
	North Dakota

	
	

	Wanda Scott
	Delores Friedt

	Adoption Program Specialist
	Administrator

	Child & Family Services
	Birth and Family Services

	Dept. of Human Resources
	North Dakota Department of Human Services

	6171 W. Charleston Blvd., Bldg. 14
	600 E. Boulevard Avenue, State Capitol Building

	Las Vegas, NV 89146
	Bismarck, ND 58505-0250

	Tel:  (702) 486-7633
	Tel:  (701) 328-4152

	Fax: (702) 486-7626
	Fax:
 (701) 328-3538

	wlscott@dcfs.state.nv.us
	sohofj@state.nd.us

	
	

	New Hampshire
	
	Ohio

	
	

	Catherine Atkins
	Jina Ethridge

	Adoption Supervisor
	Compact Liaison ICAMA

	Division for Children, Youth and Families
	Ohio Dept. of Jobs and Family Services

	Dept. of Health and Human Services
	255 East Main, 3rd Floor

	129 Pleasant St.
	Columbus, OH 43215-5222

	Concord, NH 03301
	Tel:  (614) 466-9274

	Tel: 
 (603) 271-4707
	Fax: (614) 728-2604

	Fax: (603) 271-4729
	ethrij@odjfs.state.oh.us

	catkins@hhs.state.nh.us
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


	
	
	

	Oklahoma
	
	South Carolina

	
	

	Janice Freeman
	Katherine Kendrick

	Program Manager
	Director of ICPC 

	Division of Children & Family Services
	Foster Care and Adoptions

	Department of Human Services
	Family Preservation & Child Welfare

	P.O. Box 25352
	Dept. of Social Services

	Oklahoma City, OK 73125
	PO Box 1520

	Tel:  (405) 522-2467
	Columbia, SC 29202-1520

	Fax: (405) 522-2433
	Tel:
 (803) 898-7318

	janice.freeman@okdhs.org
	Fax: (803) 898-7641

	
	

	
	

	Oregon
	
	South Dakota

	
	

	Kathy Ledesma
	DiAnn Kleinsasser

	Adoption Manager
	Program Specialist

	Dept. of Human Resources
	Office of Child Protection Services

	Children, Adults and Families
	Dept. of Social Services

	Office for Permanency for Children and Child Safety
	700 Governors Drive

	Adoption Unit, 2nd Floor
	Pierre, SD 57501-2291

	500 Summer Street, NE
	Tel:
 (605) 773-3227

	Salem, OR 97310-1017
	Fax:
 (605) 773-6834

	Tel:  (503) 945-5677
	DiAnn.Kleinsasser@state.sd.us

	Fax: (503) 945-6969
	

	kathy.ledesma@state.or.us
	

	Pennsylvania
	
	Texas

	
	

	Heather Seilhamer
	Position Open

	Title IV-E Coordinator
	Program Specialist

	2nd Floor, Building 53
	Adoptions

	Harrisburg State Hospital
	Dept. of Protective & Regulatory Services E-559

	Hillcrest
	P.O. Box 149030

	P.O. Box 2675
	Austin, TX 78714-9030

	Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
	Tel:  (512) 438-3302

	Tel:  (717) 772-5507
	Fax:
 (512) 438-3782

	Fax: (717) 772-6857
	

	hseilhamer@state.pa.us
	

	
	

	Rhode Island
	
	Utah

	
	

	Rick Barry / Paula Fontaine
	LeRoy Franke

	Supervisor, Adoption Services
	Deputy Interstate Compact Administrator

	Adoption Subsidy Coordinator
	Child and Family Services

	Region 2 Family Services
	Dept. of Human Services

	Dept. of Children, Youth and Families
	120 North 200 West, Room 419

	530 Wood Street
	Salt Lake City, UT 84103

	Bristol, RI 02809
	Tel:  (801) 538-4078

	Tel:  (401) 254-7020 / 254-7021
	Fax: (801) 538-3993

	Fax: (401) 254-7068
	lfranke@utah.gov

	Richard.Barry@dcyf.ri.gov  / fontaip@dcyf.state.ri.us
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


	
	
	

	Virginia
	
	

	
	

	Rose Marie Keith
	

	Deputy Compact Administrator
	

	Interstate Compact on the Placement of Children Unit
	

	Dept. of Social Services
	

	730 East Broad Street
	

	Richmond, VA 23219-1849
	

	Tel:
 (804) 692-1270
	

	Fax:
 (804) 786-0455
	

	Rmk2@dss.state.va.us
	

	
	

	
	

	Washington
	
	

	
	

	Lois Chowen
	

	Program Manager, Adoption Support
	

	Program and Policy
	

	Children's Administration
	

	Dept. of Social and Health Services
	

	P.O. Box 45713
	

	Olympia, WA 98504-5713
	

	Tel:  (360) 902-7959
	

	Fax: (360) 902-7903
	

	chlo300@dshs.wa.gov
	

	
	

	West Virginia
	
	

	
	

	Carolyn Phillips
	

	Adoption Specialist
	

	Children and Adult Services
	

	Dept. of Health & Human Services
	

	350 Capitol Street, Room 691
	

	Charleston, WV 25301
	

	Tel:  (304) 558-3431
	

	Fax:
 (304) 558-4563
	

	carolynphillips@wvdhhr.org
	

	
	

	
	

	Wisconsin
	
	

	
	

	Dale Langer
	

	Manager
	

	Adoption and Consultation Section
	

	Division of Children & Family Services
	

	Dept. of Health & Family Services
	

	P.O. Box 8916
	

	Madison, WI 53708-8916
	

	Tel:
 (608) 266-3595
	

	Fax: (608) 264-6750
	

	langedw@dhfs.state.wi.us 
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